
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 5 - Downey - I15 - 2.8 Mi. S. IC# 131 
Monday 1 March Thru Wednesday 31 March 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                        Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                            0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                            0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                            1      1     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                          17     18     0.06 
[16K-20K)     ‚*                                                                                          39     57     0.14 
[20K-24K)     ‚****                                                                                      102    159     0.36 
[24K-28K)     ‚*********                                                                                 247    406     0.88 
[28K-32K)     ‚*******************                                                                       541    947     1.92 
[32K-36K)     ‚*************************************                                                    1036   1983     3.68 
[36K-40K)     ‚****************************************************************                         1799   3782     6.40 
[40K-44K)     ‚**********************************************************************************       2316   6098     8.24 
[44K-48K)     ‚***************************************************************************************  2457   8555     8.74 
[48K-52K)     ‚***********************************************************************                  1995  10550     7.10 
[52K-56K)     ‚********************************************                                             1228  11778     4.37 
[56K-60K)     ‚**********************************                                                        955  12733     3.40 
[60K-64K)     ‚***********************************                                                       978  13711     3.48 
[64K-68K)     ‚***********************************                                                       996  14707     3.54 
[68K-72K)     ‚************************************                                                     1021  15728     3.63 
[72K-76K)     ‚**********************************************                                           1286  17014     4.57 
[76K-80K)     ‚***************************************************                                      1431  18445     5.09 
[80K-84K)     ‚***************************************************************                          1781  20226     6.33 
[84K-88K)     ‚*****************************************************************************            2174  22400     7.73 
[88K-92K)     ‚*********************************************************************************        2280  24680     8.11 
[92K-96K)     ‚************************************************************                             1686  26366     6.00 
[96K-100K)    ‚***********************************                                                       996  27362     3.54 
[100K-105K)   ‚*******************                                                                       523  27885     1.86 
>= 105K       ‚********                                                                                  231  28116     0.82 
              ‚ 
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